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2009 WV’s Promise Summit Grant Report
(Due: Saturday May 9, 2009, please email and mail to Pam Dugan)

Name: Idress M. Gooden Title: Adolescent Health Coordinator

Region 4: Barbour, Grant, Hardy Pendleton, Pocahontas, Randolph, Tucker, Upshur

Organization: RESA VI

County: Harrison-primary Phone: 304-624-6554, EXT,245

Email: igooden@access.k12.wv.us

Expense Report/Budget: see file folder
(Please attach an itemized budget report of actual expenses)

Grant Amount Awarded from WV’s Promise: $1,000.

Community Match Received: see file folder
(Please attach documentation of community match actual funds/in-kind donations)

Date of Event: Wednesday, April 1, 2009

Number Attendees: Children/Youth: 2 Adults: 62

Location of Event: West Virginia Wesleyan College, Buckhannon, WV

Summit Details: The all day event was held on the campus of West

Virginia Wesleyan College on Wednesday, April 1, 2009. Background information on state and local

data was presented in the morning by Tom Chaffins of Mercer County Schools and Ralph Miller from

the WV Education Alliance. The afternoon was spent with counties working in groups to address the

local drop out issues: Why students drop out, barriers to solving the problem and pursuing post-

secondary education, who is responsible, and what are local strategies to reduce the dropout rate.

CATCH PHRASE: A dropout Problem, No Foolin’
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Please attach a contact list of all participants involved/participated in Regional Summit using this format.

ORGANIZATION

FIRST | LAST
NAME | NAME | TITLE | ADDRESS | CITY | STATE | ZIP | PHONE

EMAIL

FACILITATE
AT STATE
SUMMIT

Please identify key leaders, speakers involved with local Regional/County Summit that would be

interested in participating as a facilitator in the State Summit in July 2009.

Please include in report, Three Points of Interest:
1. Why students dropout of school/identity the problems/reasons
2. What are the solutions
3. Identify effective policy change
a. How did you gather the above information from the participants (small groups, flip

charts, open microphone, etc.)
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Post-Summit Summary Report Overview

Summit: WVWC, Buckhannon, WV, April 1, 2009

The High School Graduation and Dropout Prevention Summit was held at West Virginia Wesleyan
College, in Buckhannon, WV, on April 1, 2009, from 10:00AM-3:00PM. The purpose was to receive
information on national and state data in regard to dropout rates, and explore programs which are
working. A second focus was to have participants look more closely at what is happening in their county
at the local level.

Numerous partners from education, DHHR, community agencies, America’s Promise, Vista’s, private
practice, were invited and attended. Each county group was well represented with participants from
various programs. This information was compiled at our local level and will be added to the information
gained from other summits and presented at the state summit in July in Charleston.

The group will await results from the state summit and determine further action steps at the local level in
the future. Funding was a key issue and hopefully this will be addressed at the state summit. The
summit did provide opportunity for networking and sharing of resources at the local level. Neighboring
counties also learned about programs in close proximity.



PO

CRESAVI

Barbour, Doddridge, Gilmer,
Harrison, Lewis, Marion
Monongalia, Preston, Randolph,

2009 West Virginia’s Promise Grant Report
High School Graduation and Dropout Prevention Regional Summit
Pamela Dugan, WV’s Statewide Director
HC 66 Box 1 F
Frankford, WV 25438
304-661-1460
pdugan@frontiernet.net

4

AMERICAS PROMISE ALLIANCI

%&%0{4 /

mcu_ucz WORK. LIFE

Regional Education Service Agency VI

Gabriel J. Devono, Executive Director
1201 North 15th Street, Clarksburg, West Virginia 26301-1936

http://resa7.k12.wv.us

Taylor, Tucker, and Upshur

West Virginia Wesleyan College: Use of facility-French See Dining Hall Meeting area for entire

$300.00

In-Kind

day, May 1, 2009

™one: (304) 624-6554 or 1-800-427-3600 Fax: (304) 624-5223

Lewis/Upshur DHHR Offices: 2 Staff members, together totaling 3 work days, at

$225. per day.
$675.

RESA VII Staff: Office Secretary, 2 full days, one in preparing materials/handouts
and attendance at Summit to do registration, etc.,

$350.

Cathy Coontz: PRC Staff, provided CEU’s for attendees, and attendance to gather
documentation for CEU’s, 2 full days

$400.
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Budget
Drop-Out Prevention Summit
Buckhannon, WV
WVWC, May 1, 2009

Total Grant: $1,000.

Upshur County FRN: $591.16

Tom Chaffins: $233.40

RESA VII: $175.44
(Color copies for agenda, and handouts for 80 participants, 2 easel pads, markers for

tables, mileage of coordinator for travel to Buckhannon, Search Institute

supplies/handouts.)

Total: $1, 000.
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Last First Phone (with
Location Name Name | Organization Street City State | ZIP area code) Email
West
Virginia 102
Weselyan Upshur Board | Smithfield
College Akers Jodie of Education | St Buckhannon | WV | 26201 | 304-472-5480 | jakers@access.k12.wv.us
West
Virginia 102
Weselyan Upshur Board | Smithfield
College Haymond | John of Education | St Buckhannon | WV | 26201 | 304-472 5480 | jhaymond@access.k12,wv.us
West
Virginia 102
Weselyan Upshur Board | Smithfield
College Edwards Tina Lou | of Education | St Buckhannon | WV | 26201 | 304-472-5480 | tnedward@access.k12.wv.us
West
Virginia
Weselyan R2 Box
College Rieser Susan Girl Scouts 215X Jane Lew WV | 26378 | 304-745-3732 | susan.rieser@bdgsc.org
West
Virginia
Weselyan 1201 N.
College Gooden Idress RESA VII 15th Street | Clarksburg WV | 26301 | 304-624-6554 | igooden@access.k12.wv.us
West
Virginia 108
Weselyan Upshur Board | Tanglewood
College Craig Jan of Education | Dr. Buckhannon | WV | 26201 | 304-472-5104 | jcraig421@aol.com
West
Virginia
Weselyan Upshur Board | 50 BU
College Frashure Doug of Education | Drive Buckhannon | WV | 26201 | 304-472-3720 | dfrashur@access.k12.wv.us
West
Virginia
Weselyan Upshur Board | 50 BU
College Stack Katie of Education | Drive Buckhannon | WV | 26201 | 304-472-3720 | ksbuhs@yahoo.com
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West

Virginia

Weselyan Upshur Board | 50 BU

College Talbott Elaine of Education | Drive Buckhannon | WV | 26201 | 304-472-3720 | ektbuhs@yahoo.com
West

Virginia

Weselyan Upshur Board | 50 BU

College Knight Teresa of Education | Drive Buckhannon | WV | 26201 | 304-472-3720 | tkbuhs@yahoo.com
West

Virginia Monongalia

Weselyan County 109 Wilson

College Rengers JOANN Schools Avenue Morgantown | WV | 26501 | 304-291-9260 | jrengers@access.k12.wv.us
West

Virginia

Weselyan Rt. 3 Box

College Coontz Cathy WVPRC 237-11 Buckhannon | WV | 26201 | 304-472-6268 | coontz@marshall.edu
West

Virginia

Weselyan Harris- Upshur PO Box

College Thacker Joyce County FRN | 2115 Buckhannon | WV | 26201 | 304-473-1051 | upshurfrn@yahoo.com
West

Virginia Doddridge

Weselyan County High | #1 Bulldog

College Bee Tara School Drive West Union WV | 26456 | 304-873-2521 | thee@access.k12.wv.us
West

Virginia

Weselyan Lewis County | 2223 Old

College Simpson Bob Schools Rt. 33 Weston WV | 26452

West

Virginia Lewis County

Weselyan Board of 239 Court

College Myers Randy Education Avenue Weston WV | 26452 | 304-269-8300 | rwmyers@access.k12.wv.us
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West

Virginia 227

Weselyan Kimberly

College Goralczyk | Suzanne | Girl Scouts Circle Fairmont WV | 26554 | 304-366-1442 | suzanne.goralczyk@bdgsc.org
West

Virginia WV Sup.Crt.,

Weselyan Chief

College Flynn Heidi Prob.Officer | PO Box 964 | Elkins WV | 26241 | 304-636-4363 | heidi.flynn@courtswv.org

West

Virginia

Weselyan Harman

College Schmidlen | Debbie | School PO Box 130 | Harman WV | 26270 | 304-227-4114 | dgchmidl@access.k12.wv.us
West

Virginia RTC/Adult 200

Weselyan Sue Learning Kennedy

College Johnson Ellen Center Drive Elkins WV | 26241 | 304-636-9195 | suejohns@access.k12.wv.us
West

Virginia 100

Weselyan Elkins High Kennedy

College Fincham David School Drive Elkins WV | 26241 | 304-636-9170 | dIfincha@access.k12.wv.us
West

Virginia Attendance

Weselyan Director, 40 11th

College Proudfoot | Lynn Rand. Co. Street Elkins WV | 26241 | 304-636-9150 | Iproudfo@access.k12.wv.us
West

Virginia

Weselyan Harman

College Lambert Carla School PO Box 130 | Harman WV | 26270 | 304-227-4114 | clambert@access.k12.wv.us
West

Virginia Philip 99

Weselyan Barbour High | Horseshoe

College Finamore | Karen School Dr. Philippi WV | 26416 | 304-457-1360 | kfinamor@access.k12.wv.us
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West

Virginia Elkins Family | 89

Weselyan Counseling Pocahontas

College Chopyak | Anne Center Street Buckhannon | WV | 26201 | 304-636-1811 | chopyakg@yahoo.com
West

Virginia

Weselyan

College Busdeker | Melissa | WVDHHR PO Box 460 | Buckhannon | WV | 26201 | 304-473-4230 | Melissa.A.Busdeker@wv.gov
West

Virginia

Weselyan

College Newcome | Sarah WVDHHR PO Box 460 | Buckhannon | WV | 26201 | 304-473-4230 | sarah.l.newcome@wv.gov
West

Virginia 39 College

Weselyan Avenue,

College O'Halloran | Jean LLC Apt.1 Buckhannon | WV | 26201 | 304-472-3204 | jeanmohalloranlic@yahoo.com
West

Virginia Jennings

Weselyan Randolph Scott Ford

College Whiteman | Rebecca | Elementary Road Elkins WV | 26241 | 304-636-9181 | rwhitema@access.k12.wv.us
West

Virginia 274

Weselyan WV Promise, | Mountaineer

College Ralston Patty VISTA Drive Williamstown | WV | 26187 | 304-375-2460 | pralston@childhswv.org
West

Virginia Youth

Weselyan Activities, 246 S. Main

College Morgan Lindsay | Inc. Street Weston WV | 26452 misspatrioticl5@aol.com
West

Virginia Youth

Weselyan Activities, 246 S. Main

College Pinkney Gayla Inc. Street Weston WV | 26452 | 304-439-4433 | pinkneyl333@aol.com
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West

Virginia Youth

Weselyan Activities, 856 Terrace

College Crim Dessirae | Inc. Ave. Weston WV | 26452 | 304-269-2154 | winterphrog@gmail.com
West

Virginia Youth

Weselyan Activities, 210 J.S.K.

College Queen Debbie Inc. Dr. Weston WV | 26452 | 304-269-5333 | thequeenld@aol.com
West

Virginia Youth

Weselyan Activities, 1216 N.

College Barrett Melissa | Inc. River Ave. | Weston WV | 26452 | 304-269-4689 | racinchicogo@hotmail.com
West

Virginia Youth

Weselyan Activities, 407 Court

College Smith Dayna Inc. Ave. Weston WV | 26452 | 304-439-4369 | dustey42@aol.com
West

Virginia Preston

Weselyan County

College Riley Carol Schools PO Box 474 | Arthurdale WV | 26520 | 304-329-0580 | criley@Aaccess.k12.wv.us
West

Virginia

Weselyan

College Parks Rick WVDHHR PO Box 100 | Kingwood WV | 26537 | 304-329-4340 | Rick.L.Parks@wv.gov
West

Virginia

Weselyan 209 S. Main

College Kincaid Peggy WVDHHR Street Philippi WV | 26416 | 304-457-2780 | Peggy.J.Kincaid@wv.gov
West

Virginia wv 300 Capital

Weselyan Education St. Suite

College Miller Ralph Alliance 1100 Charleston WV | 25301 | 304-342-7856 | ralphmiller@educationalliance.org
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West

Virginia Region VIII,

Weselyan Adolescent

College Merritt Chris Health PO Box 100 | Franklin WV | 26807 | 304-358-2531 | cmerritt@pcc-nfc.org
West

Virginia Upshur

Weselyan County 34 Franklin

College Feola Linda Literacy Vol. | Street Buckhannon | WV | 26201 | 304-472-2343 | IVAUPCO@wirefire.net
West

Virginia

Weselyan

College Ware Diane ACHC RR1 Box 32 | Belington WV | 26250 | 304-823-3693 | coontz@marshall.edu
West

Virginia

Weselyan

College Crowley Kyla LCFRN 220 1st St Weston WV | 26452 | 304-269-4000 | kylajaclyn@yahoo.com
West

Virginia

Weselyan

College Weeks Jacky LCFRN 145 High St | Weston WV | 26452 | 304-269-4000

West

Virginia

Weselyan 142 Camden

College Bradshaw | Nancy UCBOE Ave Buckhannon | WV | 26201 | 304-472-5538 | rpb26201@yahoo.com
West

Virginia Preston

Weselyan County 400 Preston

College Metheny Kim Schools Dr. Kingwood WV | 26537 | 304-329-0400 | kamethen@access.k12.wv.us
West

Virginia Preston

Weselyan County 400 Preston

College Pyles Shelley | Schools Dr. Kingwood WV | 26537 | 304-329-0400 | sspyles@access.k12.wv.us
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West

Virginia Preston

Weselyan County 400 Preston

College Moran Susan Schools Dr. Kingwood WV | 26537 | 304-329-0400 | preston.l@westvirginia.com
West

Virginia Preston

Weselyan County 400 Preston

College Layne Jane Schools Dr. Kingwood WV | 26537 | 304-329-0400 | jlayne@access.k12.wv.us
West

Virginia 1027 N.

Weselyan Randolph

College Stalnaker | Kathryn | WVDHHR Ave Elkins WV | 26241 | 304-637-5560 | kathryn.d.stalnaker@wv.gov
West

Virginia

Weselyan 4087 Elk

College Cawthon Vicki WVDHHR River Rd Gassaway WV 304-364-5018

West

Virginia 1027 N.

Weselyan Randolph

College Phillips Michael | WVDHHR Ave Elkins WV | 26241 | 304-637-5560 | michael.d.phillips@wv.gov
West

Virginia 1027 N.

Weselyan Randolph

College Weirich Mandana | WVDHHR Ave Elkins WV | 26241 | 304-637-5560 | Mandy.r.weirich@wv.gov
West

Virginia Preston

Weselyan County 300 Preston

College Duckworth | Kevin Schools Dr Kingwood WV | 26537 | 304-329-0400

West

Virginia Barbour

Weselyan County HC 64 Box

College Bright Julie Schools 28 Parsons WV 304-642-5657 | Kippjulie@yahoo.com
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West

Virginia 200

Weselyan Randolph Co. | Kennedy

College Super Deborah | Schools Drive Elkins WV | 26241 | 304-636-9195 | dsuper@access.k12.wv.us
West

Virginia 100

Weselyan Randolph Co. | Kennedy

College Kittle Judy Schools Drive Elkins WV | 26241 | 304-636-9170 | jrkittle@access.k12.wv.us
West

Virginia

Weselyan Peirpont C

College Hawkins Jeani and TC PO Bx 836 | Weston WV | 26452 | 304-269-6389 | jeani.hawkins@peirpont.edu
West

Virginia

Weselyan RR2 Box

College Lanham Ed WVPRC 77-B Philippi WV | 26416 | 304-457-3600 | lanham24@marshall.edu
West

Virginia

Weselyan 1201 N.

College Burns Debra RESA VII 15th Street | Clarksburg WV | 26301 | 304-624-6554

West

Virginia 102

Weselyan Smithfield

College Gooden Dave Youth Ready | St Buckhannon | WV | 26201 | 304-472-5480 | dgooden@access.k12.wv.us
West

Virginia Children's

Weselyan Home 1739 St.

College Boyd Kindra Society Mary's Ave | Parkersburg | WV | 26101 | 304-485-0650 | kboyd@childhsoc.org
West

Virginia

Weselyan RC 101 Scott

College Thomas Chris Counselor Fd. Rd. Elkins WV | 26416 | 304-636-0258 | cethomas@access.k12.wv.us
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Barbour
County
Schools

PO Bx 1791

Elkins

WV

26416

304-823-1245

fcorley@access,k12.wv.us

West
Virginia
Weselyan
College

Replogle

Barbara

DHHR

Rt6 Box
243A

Buckhannon

WV

26201

304-473-4230

barbara.m.replogle@wv.gov

West
Virginia
Weselyan
College

Dugan

Pam

WV's
Promise

HC 66 Box
1F

Frankford

WV

24938

304-661-1460

pdugan@frontiernet.net

West
Virginia
Weselyan
College

Alderman

April

WV's
Promise

HC 66 Box
1F

Frankford

WV

24938

304-661-1472

aprilalderman@frontiernet.net

West
Virginia
Weselyan
College

Tolliver

Jillian

WVDHHR

PO Bx 1268

Weston

WV

26452

304-269-6820

jillian.r.tolliver@wv.gov

West
Virginia
Weselyan
College

Linger

Laura

WVDHHR

PO Bx 1268

Weston

WV

26452

304-269-6820

laura.l.linger@wv.gov

West
Virginia
Weselyan
College

Fincham

Sara

Stockert
Youth Center

Rt 2 Box
165-B

French Creek

WV

26218

740-590-4094

strutter654@yahoo.com

West
Virginia
Weselyan
College

Austin

Mary

WVDHHR

PO Box
1268

Westonq

WV

26452

304-269-6826

mary.l.austin@wv.gov
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